
2019 FINAL COMPOSITE

EDUCATION & MUNICIPAL TAX RATES

Tilbury E

Raleigh/Harwich

Chatham Twp

Type DESCRIPTION Romney Wheatley Dover Twp Tilbury

C1 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00366090 0.00384422 0.00355406 0.00425811

C4 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00672508 0.00708078 0.00651777 0.00788390

C7 Comm Value Added Farm 0.00889758 0.00925328 0.00869027 0.01005640

CH Comm Occupied/Hydro 0.03819036 0.03961320 0.03736110 0.04282568

CT Comm Occupied 0.03819036 0.03961320 0.03736110 0.04282568

XT Comm ( New Construction) 0.03559036 0.03701320 0.03476110 0.04022568

CK Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land/ Hydro 0.02866825 0.02966425 0.02808777 0.03191299

CU Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.02866825 0.02966425 0.02808777 0.03191299

XU Comm ( New Construction) Excess Land 0.02645825 0.02745425 0.02587777 0.02970299

CJ Comm Vacant Land\Hydro 0.02722411 0.02817626 0.02666917 0.03032603

CX Comm Vacant Land 0.02722411 0.02817626 0.02666917 0.03032603

XX Comm ( New Construction) Vacant Land 0.02722411 0.02817626 0.02666917 0.03032603

DH Office Buildings Occupied/ Hydro 0.03068191 0.03182860 0.03001359 0.03441759

DT Office Buildings Occupied 0.03068191 0.03182860 0.03001359 0.03441759

YT Office Buildings ( New Construction ) 0.03068191 0.03182860 0.03001359 0.03441759

DU Office Buildings Vacant 0.02302234 0.02382501 0.02255452 0.02563731

YU Office Buildings ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02302234 0.02382501 0.02255452 0.02563731

FT Farmlands 0.00326990 0.00343121 0.00317587 0.00379543

HT Landfills 0.12455689 0.12950681 0.12167197 0.14068279

GT Parking Lot 0.02722411 0.02817626 0.02666917 0.03032603

I1 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00366090 0.00384422 0.00355406 0.00425811

I4 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00703334 0.00740638 0.00681591 0.00824866

I7 Industrial Value Added Farm 0.00920584 0.00957888 0.00898841 0.01042116

IH Industrial Occupied/ Hydro 0.03942332 0.04091552 0.03855364 0.04428464

IT Industrial Occupied 0.03942332 0.04091552 0.03855364 0.04428464

JT Industrial ( New Construction ) 0.03682332 0.03831552 0.03595364 0.04168464

IK Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land/Hydro 0.02788265 0.02885259 0.02731736 0.03104251

IU Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.02788265 0.02885259 0.02731736 0.03104251

JU Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02573765 0.02670759 0.02517236 0.02889751

IJ Industrial Vacant Land/Hydro 0.02788265 0.02885259 0.02731736 0.03104251

IX Industrial Vacant Land 0.02788265 0.02885259 0.02731736 0.03104251

JX Industrial ( New Construction ) Vacant Land 0.02573765 0.02670759 0.02517236 0.02889751

LT Large Industrial Occupied 0.03942332 0.04091552 0.03855364 0.04428464

KT Large Industrial 

 

( New Construction ) 0.03682332 0.03831552 0.03595364 0.04168464

LU Large Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.02788265 0.02885259 0.02731736 0.03104251

KU Large Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02573765 0.02670759 0.02517236 0.02889751

MT Multi-Residential 0.02690036 0.02832320 0.02607110 0.03153568

NT New Multi-Residential 0.01594694 0.01675354 0.01547683 0.01857468

PT Pipelines 0.02941835 0.03035268 0.02887380 0.03246222

R1 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00366090 0.00384422 0.00355406 0.00425811

R4 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00366090 0.00384422 0.00355406 0.00425811

RH Residential & Farm/Hydro 0.01464357 0.01537684 0.01421621 0.01703241

RT Residential & Farm 0.01464357 0.01537684 0.01421621 0.01703241

ST Shopping Centre Occupied 0.04209130 0.04373360 0.04113413 0.04744160

ZT Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) 0.03949130 0.04113360 0.03853413 0.04484160

SU Shopping Centre Vacant & Excess Land 0.03139892 0.03254854 0.03072890 0.03514413

ZU Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02918892 0.03033854 0.02851890 0.03293413

TT Managed Forests 0.00366090 0.00384422 0.00355406 0.00425811

E  Conservation Land Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt



2019 FINAL COMPOSITE

EDUCATION & MUNICIPAL TAX RATES

Howard

Orford

Zone

Type DESCRIPTION Blenheim Erie B Erieau Camden

C1 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00423370 0.00384048 0.00384558 0.00355579

C4 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00783655 0.00707353 0.00708342 0.00652112

C7 Comm Value Added Farm 0.01000905 0.00924603 0.00925592 0.00869362

CH Comm Occupied/Hydro 0.04263623 0.03958420 0.03962375 0.03737451

CT Comm Occupied 0.04263623 0.03958420 0.03962375 0.03737451

XT Comm ( New Construction) 0.04003623 0.03698420 0.03702375 0.03477451

CK Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land/ Hydro 0.03178037 0.02964394 0.02967162 0.02809716

CU Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03178037 0.02964394 0.02967162 0.02809716

XU Comm ( New Construction) Excess Land 0.02957037 0.02743394 0.02746162 0.02588716

CJ Comm Vacant Land\Hydro 0.03019925 0.02815685 0.02818331 0.02667814

CX Comm Vacant Land 0.03019925 0.02815685 0.02818331 0.02667814

XX Comm ( New Construction) Vacant Land 0.03019925 0.02815685 0.02818331 0.02667814

DH Office Buildings Occupied/ Hydro 0.03426492 0.03180522 0.03183709 0.03002440

DT Office Buildings Occupied 0.03426492 0.03180522 0.03183709 0.03002440

YT Office Buildings ( New Construction ) 0.03426492 0.03180522 0.03183709 0.03002440

DU Office Buildings Vacant 0.02553042 0.02380865 0.02383096 0.02256209

YU Office Buildings ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02553042 0.02380865 0.02383096 0.02256209

FT Farmlands 0.00377396 0.00342792 0.00343240 0.00317739

HT Landfills 0.14002371 0.12940592 0.12954350 0.12171862

GT Parking Lot 0.03019925 0.02815685 0.02818331 0.02667814

I1 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00423370 0.00384048 0.00384558 0.00355579

I4 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00819899 0.00739878 0.00740915 0.00681943

I7 Industrial Value Added Farm 0.01037149 0.00957128 0.00958165 0.00899193

IH Industrial Occupied/ Hydro 0.04408594 0.04088511 0.04092658 0.03856770

IT Industrial Occupied 0.04408594 0.04088511 0.04092658 0.03856770

JT Industrial ( New Construction ) 0.04148594 0.03828511 0.03832658 0.03596770

IK Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land/Hydro 0.03091335 0.02883281 0.02885977 0.02732650

IU Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03091335 0.02883281 0.02885977 0.02732650

JU Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02876835 0.02668781 0.02671477 0.02518150

IJ Industrial Vacant Land/Hydro 0.03091335 0.02883281 0.02885977 0.02732650

IX Industrial Vacant Land 0.03091335 0.02883281 0.02885977 0.02732650

JX Industrial ( New Construction ) Vacant Land 0.02876835 0.02668781 0.02671477 0.02518150

LT Large Industrial Occupied 0.04408594 0.04088511 0.04092658 0.03856770

KT Large Industrial 

 

( New Construction ) 0.04148594 0.03828511 0.03832658 0.03596770

LU Large Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03091335 0.02883281 0.02885977 0.02732650

KU Large Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02876835 0.02668781 0.02671477 0.02518150

MT Multi-Residential 0.03134623 0.02829420 0.02833375 0.02608451

NT New Multi-Residential 0.01846727 0.01673709 0.01675951 0.01548443

PT Pipelines 0.03233781 0.03033363 0.03035960 0.02888261

R1 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00423370 0.00384048 0.00384558 0.00355579

R4 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00423370 0.00384048 0.00384558 0.00355579

RH Residential & Farm/Hydro 0.01693478 0.01536189 0.01538227 0.01422312

RT Residential & Farm 0.01693478 0.01536189 0.01538227 0.01422312

ST Shopping Centre Occupied 0.04722293 0.04370012 0.04374577 0.04114961

ZT Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) 0.04462293 0.04110012 0.04114577 0.03854961

SU Shopping Centre Vacant & Excess Land 0.03499106 0.03252510 0.03255705 0.03073974

ZU Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.03278106 0.03031510 0.03034705 0.02852974

TT Managed Forests 0.00423370 0.00384048 0.00384558 0.00355579

E  Conservation Land Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt



2019 FINAL COMPOSITE

EDUCATION & MUNICIPAL TAX RATES

Type DESCRIPTION Ridgetown Highgate Bothwell

C1 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00426826 0.00370525 0.00385134

C4 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00790361 0.00681113 0.00709461

C7 Comm Value Added Farm 0.01007611 0.00898363 0.00926711

CH Comm Occupied/Hydro 0.04290452 0.03853459 0.03966852

CT Comm Occupied 0.04290452 0.03853459 0.03966852

XT Comm ( New Construction) 0.04030452 0.03593459 0.03706852

CK Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land/ Hydro 0.03196817 0.02890922 0.02970298

CU Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03196817 0.02890922 0.02970298

XU Comm ( New Construction) Excess Land 0.02975817 0.02669922 0.02749298

CJ Comm Vacant Land\Hydro 0.03037879 0.02745446 0.02821328

CX Comm Vacant Land 0.03037879 0.02745446 0.02821328

XX Comm ( New Construction) Vacant Land 0.03037879 0.02745446 0.02821328

DH Office Buildings Occupied/ Hydro 0.03448114 0.03095933 0.03187319

DT Office Buildings Occupied 0.03448114 0.03095933 0.03187319

YT Office Buildings ( New Construction ) 0.03448114 0.03095933 0.03187319

DU Office Buildings Vacant 0.02568178 0.02321653 0.02385623

YU Office Buildings ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02568178 0.02321653 0.02385623

FT Farmlands 0.00380437 0.00330892 0.00343749

HT Landfills 0.14095707 0.12575442 0.12969929

GT Parking Lot 0.03037879 0.02745446 0.02821328

I1 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00426826 0.00370525 0.00385134

I4 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00826933 0.00712359 0.00742089

I7 Industrial Value Added Farm 0.01044183 0.00929609 0.00959339

IH Industrial Occupied/ Hydro 0.04436731 0.03978433 0.04097354

IT Industrial Occupied 0.04436731 0.03978433 0.04097354

JT Industrial ( New Construction ) 0.04176731 0.03718433 0.03837354

IK Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land/Hydro 0.03109625 0.02811731 0.02889030

IU Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03109625 0.02811731 0.02889030

JU Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02895125 0.02597231 0.02674530

IJ Industrial Vacant Land/Hydro 0.03109625 0.02811731 0.02889030

IX Industrial Vacant Land 0.03109625 0.02811731 0.02889030

JX Industrial ( New Construction ) Vacant Land 0.02895125 0.02597231 0.02674530

LT Large Industrial Occupied 0.04436731 0.03978433 0.04097354

KT Large Industrial 

 

( New Construction ) 0.04176731 0.03718433 0.03837354

LU Large Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03109625 0.02811731 0.02889030

KU Large Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02895125 0.02597231 0.02674530

MT Multi-Residential 0.03161452 0.02724459 0.02837852

NT New Multi-Residential 0.01861936 0.01614208 0.01678491

PT Pipelines 0.03251399 0.02964439 0.03038901

R1 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00426826 0.00370525 0.00385134

R4 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00426826 0.00370525 0.00385134

RH Residential & Farm/Hydro 0.01707304 0.01482097 0.01540535

RT Residential & Farm 0.01707304 0.01482097 0.01540535

ST Shopping Centre Occupied 0.04753261 0.04248862 0.04379747

ZT Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) 0.04493261 0.03988862 0.04119747

SU Shopping Centre Vacant & Excess Land 0.03520783 0.03167705 0.03259324

ZU Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.03299783 0.02946705 0.03038324

TT Managed Forests 0.00426826 0.00370525 0.00385134

E  Conservation Land Exempt Exempt Exempt



2019 FINAL COMPOSITE

EDUCATION & MUNICIPAL TAX RATES

Chatham

Type DESCRIPTION Thamesville Dresden City W'burg

C1 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00386245 0.00417985 0.00461007 0.00457554

C4 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00711616 0.00773206 0.00856685 0.00849985

C7 Comm Value Added Farm 0.00928866 0.00990456 0.01073935 0.01067235

CH Comm Occupied/Hydro 0.03975472 0.04221828 0.04555746 0.04528945

CT Comm Occupied 0.03975472 0.04221828 0.04555746 0.04528945

XT Comm ( New Construction) 0.03715472 0.03961828 0.04295746 0.04268945

CK Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land/ Hydro 0.02976330 0.03148781 0.03382523 0.03363762

CU Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.02976330 0.03148781 0.03382523 0.03363762

XU Comm ( New Construction) Excess Land 0.02755330 0.02927781 0.03161523 0.03142762

CJ Comm Vacant Land\Hydro 0.02827096 0.02991956 0.03215412 0.03197477

CX Comm Vacant Land 0.02827096 0.02991956 0.03215412 0.03197477

XX Comm ( New Construction) Vacant Land 0.02827096 0.02991956 0.03215412 0.03197477

DH Office Buildings Occupied/ Hydro 0.03194265 0.03392808 0.03661919 0.03640319

DT Office Buildings Occupied 0.03194265 0.03392808 0.03661919 0.03640319

YT Office Buildings ( New Construction ) 0.03194265 0.03392808 0.03661919 0.03640319

DU Office Buildings Vacant 0.02390486 0.02529464 0.02717842 0.02702722

YU Office Buildings ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02390486 0.02529464 0.02717842 0.02702722

FT Farmlands 0.00344725 0.00372657 0.00410516 0.00407477

HT Landfills 0.12999914 0.13856969 0.15018646 0.14925407

GT Parking Lot 0.02827096 0.02991956 0.03215412 0.03197477

I1 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00386245 0.00417985 0.00461007 0.00457554

I4 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00744350 0.00808940 0.00896489 0.00889463

I7 Industrial Value Added Farm 0.00961600 0.01026190 0.01113739 0.01106713

IH Industrial Occupied/ Hydro 0.04106394 0.04364762 0.04714960 0.04686852

IT Industrial Occupied 0.04106394 0.04364762 0.04714960 0.04686852

JT Industrial ( New Construction ) 0.03846394 0.04104762 0.04454960 0.04426852

IK Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land/Hydro 0.02894906 0.03062844 0.03290473 0.03272203

IU Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.02894906 0.03062844 0.03290473 0.03272203

JU Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02680406 0.02848344 0.03075973 0.03057703

IJ Industrial Vacant Land/Hydro 0.02894906 0.03062844 0.03290473 0.03272203

IX Industrial Vacant Land 0.02894906 0.03062844 0.03290473 0.03272203

JX Industrial ( New Construction ) Vacant Land 0.02680406 0.02848344 0.03075973 0.03057703

LT Large Industrial Occupied 0.04106394 0.04364762 0.04714960 0.04686852

KT Large Industrial 

 

( New Construction ) 0.03846394 0.04104762 0.04454960 0.04426852

LU Large Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.02894906 0.03062844 0.03290473 0.03272203

KU Large Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02680406 0.02848344 0.03075973 0.03057703

MT Multi-Residential 0.02846472 0.03092828 0.03426746 0.03399945

NT New Multi-Residential 0.01683376 0.01823034 0.02012331 0.01997138

PT Pipelines 0.03044560 0.03206335 0.03425609 0.03408009

R1 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00386245 0.00417985 0.00461007 0.00457554

R4 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00386245 0.00417985 0.00461007 0.00457554

RH Residential & Farm/Hydro 0.01544977 0.01671938 0.01844025 0.01830213

RT Residential & Farm 0.01544977 0.01671938 0.01844025 0.01830213

ST Shopping Centre Occupied 0.04389695 0.04674051 0.05059475 0.05028541

ZT Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) 0.04129695 0.04414051 0.04799475 0.04768541

SU Shopping Centre Vacant & Excess Land 0.03266288 0.03465337 0.03735134 0.03713479

ZU Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.03045288 0.03244337 0.03514134 0.03492479

TT Managed Forests 0.00386245 0.00417985 0.00461007 0.00457554

E  Conservation Land Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt



2019 FINAL COMPOSITE

EDUCATION & MUNICIPAL TAX RATES

Fringe

Fringe Dresden

Fringe Fringe Dresden Chatham  

Type DESCRIPTION Chatham W'burg Camden Twp

C1 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00442160 0.00442160 0.00401471 0.00401298

C4 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00820115 0.00820115 0.00741162 0.00740827

C7 Comm Value Added Farm 0.04409460 0.04409460 0.04093650 0.04092309

CH Comm Occupied/Hydro 0.04409460 0.04409460 0.04093650 0.04092309

CT Comm Occupied 0.04409460 0.04409460 0.04093650 0.04092309

XT Comm ( New Construction) 0.04149460 0.04149460 0.03833650 0.03832309

CK Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land/ Hydro 0.03280122 0.03280122 0.03059056 0.03058117

CU Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03280122 0.03280122 0.03059056 0.03058117

XU Comm ( New Construction) Excess Land 0.03059122 0.03059122 0.02838056 0.02837117

CJ Comm Vacant Land\Hydro 0.03117518 0.03117518 0.02906180 0.02905283

CX Comm Vacant Land 0.03117518 0.03117518 0.02906180 0.02905283

XX Comm ( New Construction) Vacant Land 0.03117518 0.03117518 0.02906180 0.02905283

DH Office Buildings Occupied/ Hydro 0.03544024 0.03544024 0.03289507 0.03288426

DT Office Buildings Occupied 0.03544024 0.03544024 0.03289507 0.03288426

YT Office Buildings ( New Construction ) 0.03544024 0.03544024 0.03289507 0.03288426

DU Office Buildings Vacant 0.02635316 0.02635316 0.02457155 0.02456398

YU Office Buildings ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02635316 0.02635316 0.02457155 0.02456398

FT Farmlands 0.00393930 0.00393930 0.00358124 0.00357972

HT Landfills 0.14509730 0.14509730 0.13411050 0.13406385

GT Parking Lot 0.03117518 0.03117518 0.02906180 0.02905283

I1 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00442160 0.00442160 0.00401471 0.00401298

I4 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00858135 0.00858135 0.00775334 0.00774982

I7 Industrial Value Added Farm 0.04561542 0.04561542 0.04230335 0.04228929

IH Industrial Occupied/ Hydro 0.04561542 0.04561542 0.04230335 0.04228929

IT Industrial Occupied 0.04561542 0.04561542 0.04230335 0.04228929

JT Industrial ( New Construction ) 0.04301542 0.04301542 0.03970335 0.03968929

IK Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land/Hydro 0.03190752 0.03190752 0.02975467 0.02974553

IU Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03190752 0.03190752 0.02975467 0.02974553

JU Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02976252 0.02976252 0.02760967 0.02760053

IJ Industrial Vacant Land/Hydro 0.03190752 0.03190752 0.02975467 0.02974553

IX Industrial Vacant Land 0.03190752 0.03190752 0.02975467 0.02974553

JX Industrial ( New Construction ) Vacant Land 0.02976252 0.02976252 0.02760967 0.02760053

LT Large Industrial Occupied 0.04561542 0.04561542 0.04230335 0.04228929

KT Large Industrial 

 

( New Construction ) 0.04301542 0.04301542 0.03970335 0.03968929

LU Large Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03190752 0.03190752 0.02975467 0.02974553

KU Large Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02976252 0.02976252 0.02760967 0.02760053

MT Multi-Residential 0.03280460 0.03280460 0.02964650 0.02963309

NT New Multi-Residential 0.01929402 0.01929402 0.01750370 0.01749610

PT Pipelines 0.03329548 0.03329548 0.03122166 0.03121285

R1 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00442160 0.00442160 0.00401471 0.00401298

R4 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00442160 0.00442160 0.00401471 0.00401298

RH Residential & Farm/Hydro 0.01768636 0.01768636 0.01605881 0.01605190

RT Residential & Farm 0.01768636 0.01768636 0.01605881 0.01605190

ST Shopping Centre Occupied 0.04890626 0.04890626 0.04526103 0.04524555

ZT Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) 0.04630626 0.04630626 0.04266103 0.04264555

SU Shopping Centre Vacant & Excess Land 0.03616939 0.03616939 0.03361773 0.03360689

ZU Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.03395939 0.03395939 0.03140773 0.03139689

TT Managed Forests 0.00442160 0.00442160 0.00401471 0.00401298

E  Conservation Land Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt



2019 FINAL COMPOSITE

EDUCATION & MUNICIPAL TAX RATES

Fringe

Tilbury Chatham

Type DESCRIPTION Tilbury E Merlin Downtown

C1 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00401298 0.00359114 0.00464853

C4 Comm Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00740827 0.00658972 0.00864147

C7 Comm Value Added Farm 0.04092309 0.00876222 0.01081397

CH Comm Occupied/Hydro 0.04092309 0.03764891 0.04585595

CT Comm Occupied 0.04092309 0.03764891 0.04585595

XT Comm ( New Construction) 0.03832309 0.03504891 0.04325595

CK Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land/ Hydro 0.03058117 0.02828924 0.03403417

CU Comm Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.03058117 0.02828924 0.03403417

XU Comm ( New Construction) Excess Land 0.02837117 0.02607924 0.03182417

CJ Comm Vacant Land\Hydro 0.02905283 0.02686177 0.03235386

CX Comm Vacant Land 0.02905283 0.02686177 0.03235386

XX Comm ( New Construction) Vacant Land 0.02905283 0.02686177 0.03235386

DH Office Buildings Occupied/ Hydro 0.03288426 0.03024554 0.03685974

DT Office Buildings Occupied 0.03288426 0.03024554 0.03685974

YT Office Buildings ( New Construction ) 0.03288426 0.03024554 0.03685974

DU Office Buildings Vacant 0.02456398 0.02271688 0.02734681

YU Office Buildings ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02456398 0.02271688 0.02734681

FT Farmlands 0.00357972 0.00320850 0.00413900

HT Landfills 0.13406385 0.12267323 0.15122487

GT Parking Lot 0.02905283 0.02686177 0.03235386

I1 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00401298 0.00359114 0.00464853

I4 Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00774982 0.00689137 0.00904315

I7 Industrial Value Added Farm 0.04228929 0.00906387 0.01121565

IH Industrial Occupied/ Hydro 0.04228929 0.03885548 0.04746264

IT Industrial Occupied 0.04228929 0.03885548 0.04746264

JT Industrial ( New Construction ) 0.03968929 0.03625548 0.04486264

IK Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land/Hydro 0.02974553 0.02751356 0.03310820

IU Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.02974553 0.02751356 0.03310820

JU Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02760053 0.02536856 0.03096320

IJ Industrial Vacant Land/Hydro 0.02974553 0.02751356 0.03310820

IX Industrial Vacant Land 0.02974553 0.02751356 0.03310820

JX Industrial ( New Construction ) Vacant Land 0.02760053 0.02536856 0.03096320

LT Large Industrial Occupied 0.04228929 0.03885548 0.04746264

KT Large Industrial 

 

( New Construction ) 0.03968929 0.03625548 0.04486264

LU Large Industrial Vacant Units & Excess Land 0.02974553 0.02751356 0.03310820

KU Large Industrial ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.02760053 0.02536856 0.03096320

MT Multi-Residential 0.02963309 0.02635891 0.03456595

NT New Multi-Residential 0.01749610 0.01563999 0.02029252

PT Pipelines 0.03121285 0.02906279 0.03445210

R1 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 1 0.00401298 0.00359114 0.00464853

R4 Residential Farmland Awaiting Development 11 0.00401298 0.00359114 0.00464853

RH Residential & Farm/Hydro 0.01605190 0.01436453 0.01859408

RT Residential & Farm 0.01605190 0.01436453 0.01859408

ST Shopping Centre Occupied 0.04524555 0.04146633 0.05093928

ZT Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) 0.04264555 0.03886633 0.04833928

SU Shopping Centre Vacant & Excess Land 0.03360689 0.03096144 0.03759251

ZU Shopping Centre ( New Construction ) Excess Land 0.03139689 0.02875144 0.03538251

TT Managed Forests 0.00401298 0.00359114 0.00464853

E  Conservation Land Exempt Exempt Exempt
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